The purchaser has to bear all stamp duty, registration fee, and other expenses, taxes, duties, society dues in respect of purchase of the property. 
7. Sale shall be in accordance with the provisions of SARFAESI Act / Rules.

Reserve price for
private treatyAmount as per 13(2) Demand Notice under SARFAESI Act.

Rs.6,40,896.10 (Rupees Six Lacs Forty Thousand Eight
Hundred and Ninety Six and Ten Paise Only) as of 07.11.2022

Rs.2,80,000/- (RupeesTwo
Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only)

Name of Borrower/ Co-BorrowersLoan Account
Number

Sr.
No.

1) Anil Satyawan Kadam, 2) Savita Satyavan
Kadam, 3) Satyavan Limbraj Kadam457994200020041

Date:

[...]

Whereas OA/385/2021 was listed before Hon ble Presiding Officer on 
01/02/2022.
Whereas this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons/Notice on the 
said application under Section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) filed against you for 
recovery of debts of Rs. 14,96,464.80/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Ninety-Six 
Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty-Four Paise Eighty Only).
Whereas the service of summons could not be affected in ordinary manner 
and whereas the Application for Substituted service has been allowed by this 
Hon'ble Tribunal.
In accordance with Sub-Section (4) of Section 19 of the Act you the